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July 21, 2011
VIA FAX
Ms. Renee Jenkins
Chief, Docketing Division
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The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 East Broad Street

Columbus, OH 43215-3793
Re:

In the Matter of the Application of Duke Energy Ohio for Approval to Establish A

Standard Service Offer Pursuant To Section 4928.143, Revised Code, In the Form of an
Electric Security Plan, Accounting Modifications and Tariffs For Generation Service,
Case No. 11-3549-EL-850

In the Matter of the Application of Duke Energy Ohio for Authority to Amend Its
Certified Supplier Tariff, P.U.C.O. No. 20, Case No. 11-3550-EL-ATA

In the Matter of the Application of Duke Energy Ohio for Authority to Amend its
Corporate Separation Plan, Case No. 11-3551-EL-UNC
Dear Ms. Jenkins:

Enclosed please find my Notice of Appearance on Behalf of Cincinnati Bell Inc., which
is four (4) pages in length, to be filed in this proceeding. The original and 20 copies will be sent
by e-mail.

by overnight delivery. As indicated by the Certificate of Service, all parties will be served copies

Very truly yours,

DEH

Douglasti. Hart
Enclosures

Technician
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BEFORE
THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO
In the Matter of the Application of Duke Energy )
Ohio for Approval to Establish A Standard Service )
Offer Purswant To Section 4928.143, Revised Code, ) Case No. 11-3549-EL-880
In the Form of an Eleciric Security Plan, Accounting )
Modifications and Tariffs For Generation Service )
[nx the Matter of the Application of Duke Energy )
Ohio for Authority to Amend Its Certified Supplier ) Case No. 11-3550-EL-ATA
Tariff, P.U.C.0. No. 20 )
In the Matter of the Application of Duke Energy )
Ohio for Authority to Amend its Corporate ) CaseNo.11-3551-EL-UNC
Separation Plan )

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE ON BEHALF OF CINCINNATI BELL INC,
Pursuant to Ohio Adm. Cod 4901-1-08, Douglas E. Hart hereby provides notice to the
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio that he will appear in the above-captioned proceedings as
counsel for Cincinnati Bell Inc. The records of the Commission should be revised accordingly.

Respectfully submitted,

Douglas I\iﬁmmo)
44] Vme uite 4192
Cincinngti, OH 43202
(513)621-6709

(513) 621-6981 fax

dharti@douglasehart.com

Attorneys for Cincinnati Bell
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

T hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing was served upon the parties of record listed

below this 2]st

Amy B. Spiller

Elizabeth . Watts

Rocco O, I¥ Ascenzo

Duke Energy Ohio

139 East Fourth Street, 1303-Main
P.0O. Box 961

Cincinpati, OH 45201-0960
Amyv.spiller@duke-energy.com
Elizabeth. watts@duke-energy.com
Rocco.dascenzo@duke-energy.com

John Jones

Steven Beeler

Assistant Attomey General

Public Utilities Commission of Qhio
180 East Broad Street, 6 Floor
Columbus, OHF 43215
John.Jones@pue. state.oh ug
Steven.Beeler@puc.state.oh.us

Samuel C, Randazzo

Frank P. Darr

Joseph E. Oliker

McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC
21 East State Swreet, 17" Floor
Columbus, OH 43215-4228
sam/@mwnemh.cont
fdarr@mwnermh.com
joliker@mwnermh.com

Thomas J. O’Brien

Bricker & Eckler, LLP

100 South Third Street
Caolumbus, OH 43215-4291
tobrien@bricker.com

day of July, 2011 by electronic service.

Jeffrey T Small

Joseph P. Serio

Melissa R. Yost

Office of the Ohio Consumners’ Counsel
10 West Broad Street, Suite 1800
Columbus, O 43215-3485
small@oce.state.oh.us
seriod@oce.state.chus
vosti@oce.state.oh.us

David ¥. Boehm

Michael L. Kurtz

Jody M. Kyler

Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry

36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510
Cincinnati, OH 45202
dboehm@bkllawfirm.com
mkurtzi@bkllawfimm.com
ikvler@bkllawfirm.com

Colleen L. Mooney

Ohio Partners for Affordable Enerpy
231 West Lima Street

Findlay, Ohio 45839-1793

Cmoomey2@columbus 1r.com

Trent A. Dougherty

Nolan Moser

Ohio Environmenial Council

1207 Grandview Avenue, Suite 201
Columbus, OH 43212-3449
trent@thecec.orp
nolan(@theose.ore
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Lisa G. McAlister Cynthia Fonner Brady

Matthew W. Warnock Senior Counsel

Bricker & Eckler L1P Constellation Energy Resources, I.LC
100 South Third Street 550 W. Washington St., Sutte 300
Columbus, OH 43215-4291 Chicago, IL 60661
lncalister@bricker.com Cynthiz bradvidconstellation.com

mwarnocki@bricker.comn

Matthew J. Satterwhite

Tara C. Santarelli Erin C. Miller

Environmental Law & Policy Center American Electric Power Service

1207 Grandview Ave., Suite 201 Corporation

Columbus, OH 43212 1 Riverside Plaza, 29 Floor

isantarelli@elpe.org Columbus, Ohio 43215
misatterwhite@aep.com

Mark Yurick eemiller] @aep. com

Zachary D. Kravitz

Chester, Wilcox & Saxbe, LLP Mark A. Hayden

635 East State Street, Suite 1000 FirstEnergy Service Company

Columbus, OH 43215-4213 76 South Main Street

mywick@ewslaw.com Akron, OH 44308

Zkravitzi@owslaw.com havdenm{@firstenergycorp.com

Mary W. Christcnsen , David A. Kutik

Christensen & Christensen LLP Janes Day

8760 Orion Place, Suite 300 North Point

Columbus, OH 43240-2109 901 Lakeside Avenue

mchristensen@columbuslaw.org Cleveland, OH 44114

dakutix@jonesday.com
M. Howard Petricoff

Michael . Settineri Allison E. Haedt
Stephen Howard Jones Day
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP 325 John H. McConnell Bivd.
52 Bast Gay Street Suite 600
P.O. Box 1008 Columbus, OH 43215-2673
Columbus, OH 43216-1008 achaedt@jonesday.com
mhpetricoff@vorys.com
mijsettineri{@vorys.com James F. Lang
smhoward@vorys.com Laura C. McBride

N. Trevor Alexander
David I. Fein Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP
Vice Presdient, Energy Policy — Midwest 1400 KeyBank Center
Constellation Energy Group, Inc. 800 Superior Ave.
550 West Washington Blvd., Suite 300 Cleveland, OH 44114
Chicago, IL 60661 Jlangcalfee.com
David fein@constellation.com Imcbrnide@calfee.com

talexander@calfee.com
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Ann M. Vogel William .. Massey
American Electric Power Service Covington & Burling, LLP
Corporation 1201 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
1 Riverside Plaza, 29" Floor Washington, DC 20004
Columbus, OH 43215 wnassevE@coy.com
amvogel@aep.com

Kevin Osterkamp
Grepory Poulos Roetzel & Andress LPA
EnertNOC, Ine, 155 East Broad Street, 12" Floor
10t Federal Street, Suite 1100 Columbus, OH 43215
Boston, MA 02110 kosterkamp(@ralaw.com
gpoulosi@enernoc.com

Barth E. Royer
Laura Chappelle Rell & Royer Co., LPA
Chappelle Consulting 33 South Grant Avenue
4218 Jacob Meadow Columbus, OH 43215-3927
Okemos, MI 48864 BarthRover{@aol.com

lawrac@chappelleconsulting net

Rick D. Chamberlain

Teresa Ringenbach Behrens, Wheeler & Chamberlain

Senior Manager- Government and 6 NLE. 63 Street, Suite 400

Regulatory Affairs (Midwest) Oklahoma City, OK 73105

Direct Energy, LLC Rde law@swhbell.nst

9605 El Camino Lane

Plain City, OH 43064 Gary A_ Jeffries

Teresa.ringenbach@directenergy.com Dominior. Resources Services, Inc.
501 Martindale Street, Suite 400

Joseph M. Clark Pittsburgh, PA 15212-5817

Vectren Retail, LI.C d/b/a Vectren Source Gary. A Jeffries@idonm.com

6641 North High Street, Suite 200
Worthington, OH 43085
imeclark@vectren.com

Glen Thomas

GT Power Group

1060 First Ave.., Suite 400
King of Prussia, PA 19406
grthomasi@gtpower group.com

Dane Stinson

Bailey Cavalieri LLC

10 West Broad Street, Suite 2100
Columbus, OH 43215
Dane.Stinsoni@BaileyCavalieri.com
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